
 

RRhhooddee  IIssllaanndd  FFiirree  AAccaaddeemmyy  

TTrraaiinniinngg  PPrrooggrraammss  
 

FIREFIGHTER LEVEL I 
 

Prerequisite:   NIMS 100, 200, and 700  
 
             Date: January 8, 2019  
   (See attached schedule.) 
 
     Site: Rhode Island State Training Academy 
   4 Green Lane, Exeter, RI 
 

  Class Time: Tuesday & Thursdays 
6:30 p.m. – 9:30 p.m.  

  Saturdays – 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
   Cost: $495.00 per student  
  Department Check or Money Order  
  payable to the State of Rhode Island 
  

  Register by: December 12, 2018 

 
Textbook:   IFSTA/BRADY 6th Edition - Essentials of 

Fire Fighting & Department Operations 

(HMO Chapters 23 & 24) 

 

HazMat Operations is now part of the Firefighter I 

curriculum.  Students must fill out 2 registration forms, one 

for the Firefighter I portion of the class and a second for 

HazMat Operations.  Please forward copies of NIMS 100, 

200, and 700 certificates.  

 

If you have any questions, please contact me at: 

tina.ahlborg@sfm.dps.ri.gov or 667-3777. 



Coordinator: Firefighter Level I

Open Enrollment

Class 287

January 2019

Day Date Subject - Classroom 3 hours Instructor

Tuesday 1/8/2019

RIFA - 4 GREEN LANE, EXETER                PPE 

REQUIRED - Orientation - Safety Review 

RIFA - 4 GREEN LANE, EXETER                                    

(PPE Required) Coordinator             

Thursday 1/10/2019 History of the Fire Service - Ch. 1

Tuesday 1/15/2019 Firefighter Health& Safety - Ch. 2

Thursday 1/17/2019 FD Comm. - Ch. 3  Bldg. Const. - Ch. 4 (Obj. 1)

Tuesday 1/22/2019 Bldg. Construction - Ch. 4

Thursday 1/24/2019 Quiz 1 (Ch. 1-4) Fire Behavior -  Ch. 5

Tuesday 1/29/2019 Fire Behavior - Ch. 5

Thursday 1/31/2019 PPE/SCBA - Ch. 6

Tuesday 2/5/2019 Portable Fire Extinguishers - Ch. 7

Thursday 2/7/2019 Ropes, Webbing, & Knots - Ch. 8

Tuesday 2/12/2019 Quiz 2 (Ch. 5-8) - Pract.  PPE/SCBA, COMM.

Thursday 2/14/2019 Search, Removal, FF Survival - Ch. 9

Tuesday 2/19/2019 Forcible Entry - Ch. 11

Thursday 2/21/2019 Ground Ladders - Ch. 12

Tuesday 2/26/2019 Ventilation - Ch. 13

Thursday 2/28/2019 Scene Lighting - Water Supply - Ch.10 & Ch.14

Tuesday 3/5/2019 Quiz 3 (Ch. 9-13) Pract. Port. Extinguishers

Thursday 3/7/2019 Fire Hose - Ch. 15

Tuesday 3/12/2019 Fire Streams - Ch. 16

Thursday 3/14/2019 Quiz 4 (Ch. 10-16)  Pract. Hose & Forcible Entry

Tuesday 3/19/2019 Fire Control - Learning Obj. 1-8

Thursday 3/21/2019 Fire Control - Learning Obj. 9 - 20 

Tuesday 3/26/2019 Loss Control - Ch. 18

Thursday 3/28/2019 Origin and Cause - Ch. 19

Tuesday 4/2/2019 Life Safety & Public Education - Ch. 21

Thursday 4/4/2019 Quiz 5 (Ch. 17-21) Pract. Loss Control

Thursday 4/11/2019 Final Exam

Saturday 4/6/2019 Practical Testing - EXETER

Day Date Practicals - 8 hours - EXETER

Saturday 2/16/19 SCBA/PPE/Ropes, Knots/ Search/Trailer 

Saturday 3/2/19 Ladders

Saturday 3/9/19 Ventilation/Water Supply/Hose

Saturday 3/23/19 Fire Streams/Fire Control

Book:  IFSTA Essentials of Firefighting - 6th Edition 

Classroom: 3 hours per class 6:30 p.m. - 9:30 p.m.

Practicals: 8 hours per class


